

678-365-0299

	10 Yard Dumpster Rental	15 Yard Dumpster Rental	20 Yard Dumpster Rental	<b>30 Yard Dumpster Rental</b>
Style:	walk-in style, Driveway-safe with rear rollers and full opening rear door	walk-in style, Driveway-safe with rear rollers and full opening rear door	walk-in style, Driveway-safe with rear rollers and full opening rear door	walk-in style, Driveway-safe with rear rollers and full opening rear door
Exterior Length:	14'6" - Full size residential Length	14'6" - Full size residential Length	14'6" - Full size residential Length	18' - Long Residential/ Compact Commercial
Exterior Width:	8'2"	8'2"	8'2"	8'2"
Exterior Height	3'5"	4'10"	6'	7'
EZ Load - rear loading height from ground (door open)	8 inches	8 inches	8 inches	8 inches
Weight Included	2000lbs	6000lbs	6000lbs	6000lbs
Full Opening Rear Door	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Max Fill Height	Level load with top rim			
Online Payments	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Credit Card Fee	Included	Included	Included	Included
Payment required to reserve	No payment until after delivery			
Early Pickup	Included	Included	Included	Included
Fuel Surcharges	Included	Included	Included	Included
Environmental fee	Included	Included	Included	Included
Landfill Surcharges	Included	Included	Included	Included
Delivery Charge/Trip Fee	Included	Included	Included	Included
Pickup Charge	Included	Included	Included	Included
Appliances without freon	Included	Included	Included	Included
Appliances with freon	\$15 Each	\$15 Each	\$15 Each	\$20 Each
Tires	\$10/ea. wheel and Tire \$20/ea			
Mattresses/Box Springs	\$ 20 Each	\$ 20 Each	\$ 20 Each	\$ 20 Each
Extra Weight	\$40 per 1000lbs over 2000lbs	\$40 per 1000lbs over 6000 lbs	\$40 per 1000lbs over 6000lbs	\$40 per 1000lbs over 6000lbs
Extra Days Beyond Original Rental Period	\$25/Day - Extend as long as you need			
Same Day Delivery/Swaps/Pickups	Included, schedule allowing	Included, schedule allowing	Included, schedule allowing	Included, schedule allowing
Maximum Rental Period Without a Swap or Dump	No	No	No	No
Need to be home for Delivery/Pickup	No	No	No	No
Text When Driver is on way with ETA and Delivery Notification	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Local, family owned, non-franchised business	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
	10 Yard Dumpster Rental	15 Yard Dumpster Rental	20 Yard Dumpster Rental	30 Yard Dumpster Rental
				\$525 3 Day Homeowner
Up to 3 Days	\$350	\$400	\$450	"Moving Special" *see FAQ for restrictions or call
Up to 7 Days	\$375	\$425	\$475	
Up to 14 Days	\$425	-	\$525	\$600
-	\$299 2 Day "Homeowner			
	Special" *see FAQ for restrictions or call			
Un to O down	Family Owned And Operated	450+ Google - 5 Star Reviews	Same Day Delivery	Transparent Pricing

# Up to 3 days:

Rental included with up to 3 days. If you finish early, we will pick it up early with no additional fee. Extra days are \$25 3 day examples: Monday-Thursday, Tuesday-Friday, Wednesday-Saturday, Friday-Monday. (Thursday 3 day will need to be picked up on Friday or Saturday, we are not open Sundays for Pickup)

# Up to 7 days:

Rental included with up to 7 days. If you finish early, we will pick it up early with no additional fee. Extra days are \$25

# Up to 14 Days:

Rental Included with up to 14 days. If you finish early, we will pick it up early with no additional fee. Extra days are \$25.

### Delivery Times:

Our deliveries start at 8am due to local ordinances. We deliver dumpsters until roughly 4pm. If there is a specific time you

are needing your dumpster, please let us know and we will accomidate if there is room in the schedule. First morning appointments can be requested and can be accomidated based on availability, or for extreemly time sensitive delivieries, you might opt to have your dumpster delivered the afternoon before.

Extensions are \$25 per day beyond the original booking period. Please let us know at least the day before you'd like to extend for scheduling. Due to limited Saturday driving schedules, we cannot extend for Saturday pickup. We require payment every two weeks for extensions.